

NORTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED

SHORT TENDER NOTICE NO. 05/ 2018-19 OF DE/OP/Hanamkonda Rural.
WITH SPECIFICATION No. 1 / 2018-19

Sealed tenders are invited from TSNPDCL registered contractors of Warangal District for the various works in Hanamkonda Rural Division. The details of works can be obtained from our website www.tsnpdcl.in

The important dates of tender are :

- 1) Sale of tender schedule : 22.02.2019 to 28.02.2019 up to 17:00 hrs.
- 2) Submission of sealed tenders: 01.03.2019 up to 13:00 hrs.
- 3) Opening of tender schedules : 01.03.2019 at 16:00 hrs

The Tender schedules are to be purchased on above dates from O/o. Divisional Engineer, Operation, TSNPDCL, Hanamkonda Rural payable at Hanamkonda on payment of Rs. 1050-00 (inclusive of GST) in shape of Demand Draft in favour of Divisional Engineer, Operation, TSNPDCL, Hanamkonda Rural.


Divisional Engineer,
Operation, Hanamkonda Rural.


NORTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF T.S LIMITED
Operation, Rural Hanamkonda Division

TENDER NOTICE NO.05/2018-19
Specification 01/ 2018-19

ANNEXURE - I

Separate sealed Tenders are invited by the undersigned from the registered contractors of TSNPDCL for awarding of various works in Operation Rural Hanamkonda Division for the period 2018-19.

Specification Number	Name of the work	Name of the Division	Estimate labour portion value in Rs. (Including Non-Stock Items)	Bid Security @2% to be paid in shape of D.D
01/18-19	Estimate Proposal for Re-earthing of SS yard equipment of 33/11KV Chinthagattu Town Substation of Chinthagattu-T Section, Hanamkonda Rural Sub- Division, Hanamkonda Rural Division	Rural Hanamkonda	1,74,264.00	3485.00


Divisional Engineer
Operation, Rural Hanamkonda

Tender Notice No. 05/ 2018-19 of DE/OP/R HNK
Specification No. 01 / 2018-19 of DE/OP/R HNK
SCHEDULE OF WORK

Estimate Proposal for Re-earthing of SS yard equipment of 33/11KV Chinthagattu Town Substation of Chinthagattu-T Section, Hanamkonda Rural Sub- Division, Hanamkonda Rural Division

WBS No.T-1820-02-02-02-04-001

Sl. No.	Description of the work	Qty	Unit for calculation	Rate	Amount
I)	Line Labour portion				
1	SWR00405 Laying of 75x8mm MS Flat (Earth Mat)	671	RMT	89	59719.00
2	SWR11300 Filling trench with mixing of Bentonite	25	RMT	1005	25125.00
3	SWR10812 Supply and Fixing of Earth Collars	40	EA	422	16880.00
	Labour Total				101724.00
2	Non Stock item				
	NBAN0003 MS BOLTS & NUTS 16x100 mm(5/8X4").....	50	KG	57	2850.00
	NMSF1002 MS Flat -75 x 8 mm	3,154.00	KG	41	129314.00
	Non Stock item				132164.00
	Service tax 18 %				42099.84
	Grand total:				174263.84
	Or Say Rs.				174264.00
	In words (Rupees One lakh seventy four thousand two hundred and Sixty four only)				
	% Excess / Less (to be quoted by tenderer)				
	In words				

Biswapathi
Divisional Engineer
Operation, Rural Hanamkonda